Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 India

> Tel: +91 22 2490 1441 Fax: +91 22 2490 0833 www.mahindra.com

Ref. NS: SEC: 09th March, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 3rd Floor Plot No.3-1."G" Block, I.F.B. Centre, Bandra-Kurla-Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Bourse de Luxembourg Societe de la Bourse de Luxembourg Societe Anonyme/R.C.B. 6222 B.P. 165, L-2011 Luxembourg.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation towards loss of Share Certificates under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation about loss/misplacement of share certificates, the details of which are given below:-

Folio Nos.	Name of shareholders	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
		Nos.	From	То	Shares
P012254	Mansukhlal Ramanlal Patel jointly with Hemant Nathubhai Patel	417931	1240263350	1240264453	1104
T004995	Tara Singh Sembhi	2028715	8209523	8210082	560

Pursuant to SEBI Circular Number SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25th January, 2022, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the shareholders only after the receipt of all necessary documents and compliance of required formalities.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificates in any manner.

We are enclosing herewith the proof of the date of receipt of information by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Mahindra & Mahindra Limited

NARAYAN SHANKAR COMPANY SECRETARY Encl: as above



BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001

London Stock Exchange Plc 10 Paternoster Square London EC4M 7LS

197600

Mansukhlal Ramanlal Patel

602, Pashv Apartment Gulabdaswadi,

Luncikui, Navsari, Gujarat, 396445.

To, KFin Technologies Ltd, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot number 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana,500032 Date: 17- 02- 2023



Dear Sir/Madam,

Unit: MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD

Subject: Status of Folio and Procedure for Duplicate Issue of Shares.

Folio No : **P012254**.

This is to inform you that I came across the information that I, Mansukhlal Patel held shares in the company Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd along with Hemant Nathubhai Patel in the above mentioned folio. I wanted to know the status of the folio, the number of shares in the folio and all the related details. I do not possess original share certificates or any other documentary proof regarding the shares. The only information I have is the Folio Number. Kindly acknowledge this.

If you have any original shares Certificate with you then please send it to me. If you don't have then provide me with the procedure for Duplicate issue of shares.

I would request you to kindly provide me with all the details. Revert back as soon as possible. Kinaly change my address as per Addres Cond. Thank you

Mansukhlal Ramanial Patel
Signature: » M D Late
Encl: 1. Request letter 2. ISR 1 3. ISR 2 4. ISR 3 5 tho 3 $5 sho 3$
1. Request letter 2. ISR 1 TO OR JM TSR 28 TS 650
3. ISR 2 5403 255 21
5. ISR 4
 Original Cancelled cheque Self - Attested Copy of PAN Card and Aadhar Card of Witness A.R. Moda. Self - Attested Copy of PAN Card and Aadhar Card of Mansukhial Patelline
7. Self -Attested Copy of PAN Card and Aadhar Card of Witness, A.R. Modo:
8. Self – Attested Copy of PAN Card and Aadhar Card of Mansukhlal Patel
9. Self – Attested Copy of PAN Card and Aadhar Card of Hemant Pater
10. Client Master Report of Mansukhlal Patel.
11. Photocopy of Letter of Bonys Issue, MAR 7000
LINWARD No.

x 298122 13/2023 9415149

KFin Technologies Ltd,

UNIT: MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD

Karvy Selenium Tower B,

Plot number 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District,

Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500032

SUB: REGARDING DUPLICIATE ISSUE OF 560 SHARES

Folio: T004995

Dear Sir/Madam,

1 am holding 1120 shares of Mahindra & Mahindra Itd in my name TARA SINGH SEMBHI under folio no T004995. Out of which i have 560 Bonus shares bering certificate no . 415346, Distn. No.1239440321-1239440880 (560). Pre bonus 560 shares misplaced by me.

So you are hereby requested to issue me a guideline and requirements for getting dupiciate

Shares as early as possible.

I shall be thankful very Thankful to you for this kind of act.

With regards

Sincerely yours Takasing L Takasing SEMBHI

TARA SINGH SEMBHI

S/O Amar Singh

Railway Road,

Banga Rural-144505, Distt. Saheed Bhagat Singh Nagar

KFin Technologies Ltd. A.R. Moda: Deptullati Code: Subject Codet **D B MAR 2023** INVERD Not.

1

EMAIL: daljitaora546@gmail.com: mobile : 9815667333, 9501546091

ENCL. 1 COPY OF ADDHAR, PAN

2. copy OF Bonus Shares

MAHI 51003

То